ULTRASTEEL
PRE-PLUMB
UNVENTED STAINLESS
STEEL CYLINDERS
In addition to significant reductions in installation
times, Pre-plumb cylinders bring a consistency to
each installation for a neater, more aesthetically
appealing finish.

G
(mm)
H
(mm)
I
(mm) Rating Standing
Loss, (W)
S
IN
G
LE
 Z
O
N
E
AUI150P4EUP 150 1068 550 1068 1114 779 N/A 142 211 547 N/A 286 B 51
AUI180P4EUP 180 1256 550 1256 1302 967 N/A 142 211 547 N/A 286 C 60
AUI210P4EUP 210 1444 550 1444 1490 1155 1151 278 246 682 N/A 321 C 71
AUI250P4EUP 250 1694 550 1694 1741 1406 1401 278 246 683 N/A 321 C 82
AUI300P4EUP 300 2007 550 2007 2054 1719 1601 383 246 788 N/A 321 C 94
T
W
IN
 Z
O
N
E
AUI180PT4EUP 180 1256 550 1256 1302 967 N/A 142 211 547 667 286 C 60
AUI210PT4EUP 210 1444 550 1444 1490 1155 1151 278 246 682 802 321 C 71
AUI250PT4EUP 250 1694 550 1694 1741 1406 1401 278 246 683 803 321 C 82
AUI300PT4EUP 300 2007 550 2007 2054 1719 1601 383 246 788 908 321 C 94
CONNECTIONS:
A  22mm Inlet control set - cold feed
B 22m Hot water draw-off
C Tundish drain-off

(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm) Rating Standing
Loss, (W)
Load
Profile dB Efficiency kWh/
year
D
IR
EC
T
AUD90SLM 90 1048 478 175 1048 210 610* n/a 858 n/a n/a D n/a M 15 36 1461
AUD120SLM 120 1236 478 175 1236 210 710* n/a 1046 n/a n/a D n/a M 15 35 1461
AUD150SLM 150 1424 478 175 1424 210 810* n/a 1234 n/a n/a E n/a M 15 34 1502
AUD180SLM 180 1647 478 175 1647 210 910* n/a 1484 n/a n/a D n/a L 15 34 2791
AUD210SLM 210 1987 478 175 1987 210 1110* n/a 1797 1500 n/a D n/a L 15 36 2837
IN
D
IR
EC
T
AUI90SLM 90 1048 478 440 1048 380* n/a 340 858 n/a 395 B 44 n/a n/a n/a n/a
AUI120SLM 120 1236 478 440 1236 380* n/a 340 1046 n/a 395 B 47 n/a n/a n/a n/a
AUI150SLM 150 1424 478 520 1424 420* n/a 380 1234 n/a 520 B 54 n/a n/a n/a n/a
AUI180SLM 180 1647 478 520 1647 420* n/a 380 1484 n/a 610 B 57 n/a n/a n/a n/a
AUI210SLM 210 1987 478 520 1987 420* n/a 380 1797 1500 710 C 68 n/a n/a n/a n/a
SLIMLINE DIRECT
B B
E E
F F

D
(mm)
E
(mm)
F
(mm)
G
(mm)
Rating Standing
Loss, (W)
IN
D
IR
EC
T
AUIH180 180 1261 741 550 1024 208 798† 483 483 248 483 1† D 41
AUIH210 210 1449 741 550 1212 208 898† 483 483 248 483 1† D 44
AUIH250 250 1699 741 550 1462 208 898 483 483 248 483 2 D 47
AUIH300 300 2012 741 550 1775 208 898 483 483 248 483 2 D 68
HORIZONTAL INDIRECT
D
BG E
A C2† C1F

(mm)
G2
(mm)
G3
(mm)
H1
(mm)
H2
(mm) Rating Standing
Loss, (W)
IN
D
IR
EC
T
AUI400 400 1615 700 197 1615 767 692 n/a 1387 1347 826 n/a n/a n/a n/a E 142
S
O
LA
R